

We Transform Lives<sup>m</sup>

## News Release

Contact: William E. Smith (616) 459-1002 <u>bsmith@pdr-usa.net</u>

## Paul Davis Restoration to sponsor 8th Annual Kids Burn Camp Golf Outing, May 15

Grand Rapids, Mich. – April 7, 2014 - <u>Paul Davis Restoration of Western Michigan</u> will sponsor the 8<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Outing to benefit the Kids Burn Camp on Thursday, May 15. The event will begin at 9:30 am with a shotgun start at The Meadows at Grand Valley State University, 4645 West Campus Dr. in Allendale, Michigan. Cost per person is \$85 per person and \$340 per foursome and includes the golf outing, lunch and dinner. The fundraiser welcomes participants to play golf and also those who are interested in supporting the event as a sponsor. For registration and information, contact Teresa Behrens, Paul Davis marketing director at 616.459.1002 or email <u>tbehrens@pdr-usa.net</u>.

Participants are expected from the local insurance and business community along with firefighters, Paul Davis staff, and the general public. Highlights of the event will include raffles, prizes, a 50/50 drawing and a Hole in One contest, to name a few.

Proceeds from the event will be used to send any child that has suffered a burn injury in the state of Michigan to a specially organized camp which meets the needs of children who have sustained devastating burn injuries. Through fundraising efforts, children can enjoy a summer camp while receiving special care.

"We are honored to continue as title sponsor of the golf outing and invite everyone to participate. The local business community generously helps with camp support for so many children in need," said Bill Smith, Paul Davis office owner. "We invite the community to join us for this worthy cause," he said.

Smith and his staff work closely with a number of non-profits in Western Michigan to help children and adults. The company also donates time and talent to professional, educational and civic organizations. The office has served customers in western Michigan since 1996 and is located at 1730 Olson Street N.E., Ste. C in Grand Rapids. Contact Paul Davis at (616) 459.1002 or email <u>bsmith@pdr-usa.net</u>. Visit the website at <u>www.pdrestorationwestmichigan.com</u>.

About Paul Davis:

###

Paul Davis Restoration, Inc. is a national franchisor and leading provider of restoration services for residential and commercial properties since 1966. Paul Davis Restoration also provides complete remodeling services and has franchise locations throughout North America with owners and technicians who are certified by The Institute of Inspection, Cleaning and Restoration Certification (IICRC). Visit the website at <u>www.pauldavis.com</u>.